" Coordinating
q Committee

Clackamas County

Agenda

Thursday, September 04, 2025
6:45 PM - 8:30 PM

Meeting Location:

Development Services Building

Main Floor Auditorium, Room 115

150 Beavercreek Road, Oregon City, OR 97045

Zoom Option:
https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/88937203344?pwd=aRwNJwzSKyf5yJ7yEb4eWPvt

aqGmod.1

AGENDA

6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:05 p.m.

8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome & INtroductions .......ccoveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiianns

Comm. Paul Savas & Mayor Brian Hodson, Co-Chairs

Housekeeping .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicricrc s rr e s eaas

e Approval of June 5, 2025 C4 Minutes
e Welcoming Commissioner Diana Helm (C4 Member &
MPAC Representative)

Performance Clackamas: 2025-2030 Strategic Plan .........

Presenting: Co-Chair Savas & Comm. Diana Helm
e Discussion

Shaping C4’s 2025-2026 Work Program ..............cccceeneees

Presenting: Co-Chairs Savas & Hodson

e 2025 Retreat Summary in Packet

e Outcomes of C4 Member & Alternates Survey
e Discussion on Next Steps

Legislative Updates (State/Federal)
Presenting: Trent Wilson, Government Affairs

Updates/Other Business

o JPACT/MPAC Updates

e Library Task Force Updates
¢ Rotational Meetings

Adjourn

Promoting partnership among the County, its Cities and Special Districts
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