

Agenda

Thursday,	September	04,	2025
6:45 PM -	8:30 PM		

п				_	4		_		_	_	_	4		_	
П	W	16	٠,	Δ	71	m	a	-	n	^	-	м		v	1
ш	w						v	_	•	٠.			w		

Development Services Building Main Floor Auditorium, Room 115 150 Beavercreek Road, Oregon City, OR 97045

Zoom Option:

8:30 p.m. Adjourn

https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/88937203344?pwd=aRwNJwzSKyf5yJ7yEb4eWPvt aqGmod.1

AGENDA							
6:45 p.m.	Pledge of Allegiance						
	Welcome & Introductions Comm. Paul Savas & Mayor Brian Hodson, Co-Chairs	Page 02					
	 Housekeeping Approval of June 5, 2025 C4 Minutes Welcoming Commissioner Diana Helm (C4 Member & MPAC Representative) 	Page 04					
7:00 p.m.	Performance Clackamas: 2025-2030 Strategic Plan Presenting: Co-Chair Savas & Comm. Diana Helm • Discussion						
7:30 p.m.	Shaping C4's 2025-2026 Work Program						
8:05 p.m.	Legislative Updates (State/Federal) Presenting: Trent Wilson, Government Affairs						
8:15 p.m.	 Updates/Other Business JPACT/MPAC Updates Library Task Force Updates Rotational Meetings 						